GOLD RIVER PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.

Interim Report

For the Fiscal Period ended March 31, 2015

1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

Company: Gold River Production Services, Inc. (d.b.a, Gold River Productions, Inc.),

Formerly known as AeroQuest Technologies, Inc., (name changed August 31, 2010) and Gold River

Productions, Inc. (the "Company")

2) Address of the issuer's principal executive offices

Company Headquarters

Address 1: 7883 S. Honeywood Hill Ln.

Salt Lake City, UT 84121

Phone: (801) 599-7407
Fax: (207) 514-4742
Email: info@atpanels.com
Website(s): www.atpanels.com

3) Security Information

Common Stock

Trading Symbol: "GRPS"

Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Common Stock

CUSIP: 380708206

Par or Stated Value: \$0.00001

Total shares authorized: 1,000,000,000 as of: March 31, 2015
Total shares outstanding: 941,909,396 as of: March 31, 2015

Additional class of securities (if necessary):

Preferred Stock

Trading Symbol: N/A

Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Preferred Stock

CUSIP: N/A

Par or Stated Value: \$0.000001

Total shares authorized: 20,000,000 as of: March 31, 2015 Total shares outstanding: 7,000,000 as of: March 31, 2015

The number of shares or total amount of the securities outstanding for each class of securities authorized.

As of the most recent fiscal quarter ended March 31, 2015 and for the fiscal years ending December 31, 2014 and 2013, there were:

Ouartor Ending March	Ficcal Voor Endad	Ficcal Voor Endad
Quarter Ending March	Fiscal Year Ended	Fiscal Year Ended

	31, 2015	December 31, 2014	December 31, 2013	
Shares Authorized:	1,000,000,000 Common	1,000,000,000 Common	1,000,000,000 Common	
	20,000,000 Preferred	20,000,000 Preferred	20,000,000 Preferred	
Shares Outstanding:	941,909,396 Common	941,909,396 Common	941,909,396 Common	
	7,00,000 Preferred	7,00,000 Preferred	7,500,000 Preferred	
Public Float:	903,746,739	903,746,739	903,746,739	
Shareholders of Record	3,975	3,975	3,974	

Transfer Agent

Name: First American Stock Transfer, Inc.

Address 1: <u>4747 N. 7th St.</u>

<u>Suite 170</u>

Phoenix, AZ 85014

Phone: (602) 485-1346

Website: http://www.firstamericanstock.com/

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?* Yes: ⊠ No: ☐

List any restrictions on the transfer of security: None

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months. None

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months: <u>None</u>

4) Issuance History

<u>During the third quarter of 2014, the Company issued 500,000 shares of preferred stock to an individual investor in exchange for \$50,000 in a private offering. The issued shares referenced above were restricted and not certificated and therefore no legend regarding lack of registration or restriction on transferability of the shares exists.</u>

5) Financial Statements

<u>Financial Statements for the Period Ended March 31, 2015 as posted on June 16, 2015 through the OTC Disclosure and News Service on www.pinksheets.com</u>, which are incorporated herein by reference.

The following financial statements for the Company for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2015 are attached at the end of this Interim Report and have also have been posted as "Quarterly Report" under the "Financials" tab for the Company through the OTC Disclosure and News Service on www.pinksheets.com and are incorporated herein by reference:

- 1. Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2015;
- 2. Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2015;
- 3. Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity for the three months March 31, 2015;

- 4. Statement of Cash Flows for the three months ended March 31, 2015; and
- 5. Notes to Financial Statements.

The financial statements for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2015 were prepared by Adams & Petersen, CPA.

6) Describe the Issuer's Business, Products and Services

Describe the issuer's business so a potential investor can clearly understand the company. In answering this item, please include the following:

A. A description of the issuer's business operations;

The Company, with the assets acquired in acquisition of AeroQuest, has developed a unique plastic composite that can be used in a number of different products throughout a wide range of industries. Products made from the Company's fiber reinforced thermoplastic sandwich panels are lighter in weight, stronger and more durable, and are less costly to produce than similar products made from conventional materials and manufacturing processes.

Products produced using the Company's proprietary composite are stronger and lighter than comparable products. In addition, the technology allows for nearly all products to be made without releasing volatile organic compounds into the atmosphere as occurs with the conventional thermoset fiberglass process. As a thermoplastic, most manufacturing waste can be recycled into new products.

The Company plans to incorporate its technology into vehicle body panels, structural insulated panels, highway sound abatement walls and many other products in a wide array of industries will benefit from this exciting new technology. These products include: office partitions, industrial furniture, stage platforms, trade show decking and flooring, scaffolding, utility vaults, marine and R.V. sub-flooring, counter tops, divider walls, engine covers and any other product that would potentially benefit from lighter weight, greater strength and durability and, in most cases, lower cost.

B. Date and State (or Jurisdiction) of Incorporation:

The issuer was incorporated in Delaware on September 18, 2006.

C. the issuer's primary and secondary SIC Codes;

The Primary SIC Code of the Company is 3999 - Manufacturing Industries, Misc.

D. The issuer's fiscal year end date;

The Company's fiscal year ends on December 31.

E. Principal products or services, and their markets;

The Company's products consist of composite panels for use in a variety of industries. Products using the Company's technology are lighter in weight, stronger and more durable, highly impact resistant and are less

costly to produce than similar products made from conventional materials and manufacturing processes. The Company's products will be subject to regulation by federal, state and local regulatory agencies with respect to, among other things, safety, durability and other standards related to the use of its material in various applications. These governmental regulations significantly influence the Company's operating environment and may affect its ability to successfully market its products. The Company is unable to predict the impact on operating results from the future regulatory activities of any of these agencies. Changes in regulations or the imposition of additional regulations could have an adverse impact on the Company's results of operations and cash flows.

- F. The nature of products or services offered.
 - 1. The Company offers a number of all-composite products for the commercial and recreational vehicle industry, the housing and construction industries, the marine industry, and other industries where light-weight, impact resistant and durable structures have benefit.
 - 2. The Company plans to primarily distribute its products directly to manufacturers. The manufacturers will then incorporate the Company's products on an OEM basis as components in the end product.
 - 3. The Company previously announced the establishment of a distributor for its solar roofs. The Company still requires financing that will allow the Company to build prototypes for testing.
 - 4. The Company is still in the development stage, but expects to compete in the market by forming partnerships with manufacturers who will use Company components in their products.
 - 5. Raw materials used to make the Company's products will be sourced in the U.S., China and the Ukraine.
 - 6. As the Company is still in the development stage, it is not reliant on any customers. Once the Company enters the market it will initially enter each market segments with a limited number of strategic partners and then strategically expand to additional partners. Each market segment will only have a few customers.
 - 7. The Company currently has the right to use patent #5690378, for a chassiless, monocoque, transportation vehicle. The Company intends to purchase this patent upon the closing of a future round of financing. The technology covered by the patent allows any type of towed transportation vehicle to manufacture vehicles without any form of structural support (chassis, frame, etc.). The Company plans to apply for a number of other patents in the near future.
 - 8. The Company does not currently need any material government approvals in connection with its business.

7) Describe the Issuer's Facilities

The nature and extent of the Company's facilities is limited to office space leased in Salt Lake City, Utah. Upon securing the necessary financing, the Company will lease space for the manufacturing and distributing of its products.

8) Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

A. <u>Names of Officers, Directors, and Control Persons</u>. In responding to this item, please provide the names of each of the issuer's executive officers, directors, general partners and control persons (control persons are

beneficial owners of more than five percent (5%) of any class of the issuer's equity securities), as of the date of this information statement.

The Company currently has 941,909,396 shares of common stock issued and outstanding. Persons owning in excess 47,095,470 shares are considered to be owners of more than five percent (5%) of the Company's common shares. The Company Shareholders owning five percent (5%) or more of the Company's shares are listed in the table below.

Shareholder	Address	Shares Owned	Percent of Common (as converted)
John Ohlin	7883 S. Honeywood Hill Ln.	7,000,000 preferred shares	43%
	Salt Lake City, UT 84121	3,500,000 common shares	

John Ohlin, President, CEO, Secretary and Director. Mr. Ohlin has a background in specialty thermo-set resins as they apply to ophthalmic optics, as well as composite materials product development and has owned and/or managed manufacturing firms with over 100 employees that distributed products both nation-wide and world-wide. Mr. Ohlin will be responsible for day-to-day operations as well as marketing and sales activities during the ramp-up period. Mr. Ohlin is currently the sole director of the Company.

(1) Full Name	(2) Business Address	(3) Employment	(4) Board	(5)	(6) Number and	Class of Issuer's
		History	Memberships and	Compensation	Securities Benefi	cially Owned
			Other Affiliations	by Issuer		
					Common	Preferred
John Ohlin	7883 S. Honeywood	See Above	See Above		3,500,000	7,000,000
President,	Hill Ln.					
CEO,	Salt Lake City, UT					
Secretary, and	84121					
Director						

- B. <u>Legal/Disciplinary History</u>. Please identify whether any of the foregoing persons have, in the last five years, been the subject of:
 - A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses):
 None.
 - 2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

None.

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

None.

	sus				ntly or temporarily barred be of business or securities	
		None.				
C.	Beneficial Shareholders. Provide a list of the name, address and shareholdings or the percentage of s owned by all persons beneficially owning more than ten percent (10%) of any class of the issuer's egsecurities. If any of the beneficial shareholders are corporate shareholders, provide the name and act of the person(s) owning or controlling such corporate shareholders and the resident agents of the corporate shareholders.					
	Shareholde	er	Address	Shares Owned	Percent of Common (as converted)	
	John Ohlin		7883 S. Honeywood Hill Ln. Salt Lake City, UT 84121	7,000,000 preferred shares 3,500,000 common shares	43%	
Lega Nam Firm	advise yoʻ l Counsel e: :: ress 1:		atters relating to operations of the second		of the following outside providers ent and disclosure:	
Firm	ress 1: ne:	Auditor Adams & Peters 1689 East 1400 Clearfield, UT 84 (801) 776-5241 info@apcpas.co	<u>South, Ste. 100</u> 4 <u>015</u>			
Nam Firm Addr Addr			of the date hereof.]			

Other Advisor: Any other advisor(s) that assisted, advised, prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement.

Name:	[Not applicable as of the date hereof.]
Firm:	
Address 1: _	

Email: _____

Address 2:	
Phone:	
Email:	

10) Issuer Certification

I, <u>John Ohlin</u>, certify that:

- 1. I have reviewed this Interim Report of Gold River Production Services, Inc.;
- 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

July 14, 2015

<u>/s/ John Ohlin</u> Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer